– Active capital management continued; New Zealand reinsurance

tranche executed in Q4 18 releasing A$154m

– Advice remediation and best estimate assumptions significantly

impacted available capital; absorbed A$624m

– Business growth funded to maintain momentum – A$188m

– Final dividend of 4 cents a share, bringing total FY 18 dividend to 14

cents a share. Final dividend reflects weaker business performance

in 2H 18, related capital impacts and uncertainties in operating

environment

– FY 18 Level 3 capital in excess of MRR (A$1.5b post final dividend) is

in line with Board limits for target capital surplus; reflects strong

capital position

– Board anticipates maintaining target capital surplus ahead of

Resolution Life transaction completion

– AMP reaffirms its commitment to returning the majority of the net

cash proceeds received on settlement of the Resolution Life

transaction to shareholders, subject to unforeseen circumstances

A$m

14

2,338

1,651
1,534

680
154

(469)
(155)

(188)

(651)
(58)

(117)

FY 18 earnings rebase

Section 2, AMP 2018 full year results16

A$m
FY 18

reported

Sold businesses

earnings

Proforma

adjustments

Other

adjustments

FY 18

rebased

Australian wealth management 363 (85) (75) 203

AMP Capital 167 167

AMP Bank 148 (10) 138

New Zealand wealth management 53 (12) 41

Retained business operating earnings 731 (97) (85) 549

Australian wealth protection (176) 176 -

New Zealand wealth protection and mature 39 (39) -

Australian mature 134 (134) -

Sold business operating earnings (3) 3 -

BU operating earnings 728 3 (97) (85) 549

Group Office costs (76) (40) (30) (146)

Total operating earnings 652 3 (137) (115) 403

Underlying investment income 96 (43) 50 15 118

Interest expense on corporate debt (68) 8 (60)

Underlying profit 680 (40) (87) (92) 461

Sold businesses earnings adjustments

1. Resolution Life assumes risk and profit impacts from 1 July 2018; AMP risk share will be

adjusted against gain/loss on sale when transaction completion takes place and is not

shown here.

Proforma adjustments (annualised) from sold businesses

2. Resolution Life share of Australian wealth management and New Zealand wealth

management operating earnings; includes distribution arrangements of approx. A$65m

(post-tax) and products transferring with sale.

3. Stranded costs of A$40m (post-tax)

4. AMP retained economic interest in mature of A$50m p.a. (post-tax)